
1 HAT CREEK'S RAININ ON SUNDEE Rain K Hill or H Bilton

2 COOLWATERS MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink Dave Douglas

3 ZANIRI'S BEST SHOT Skeeter Kevin Hill

4 WYNWOOD'S NO TOPPING ME Rayne Sean or Sheri Laidley

5 SOUTHERN FIELD'S SHINE AFTER A SUNDEE STORM Storm K Hill or H Bilton

6 BELMONT'S BLACK ICE Ice K Hill or T Kocken

1 BELMONT'S QUIET RIOT Frankie Kevin Hill

2 KANNATA'S GOOD LUCK CHARM Otis Dan Danforth

3 WINDY RIVER'S COILED AND EXPLOSIVE Curly C McNicol or C Petersen

4 BELMONT'S OCTOBER TAKE 'EM JFTR Kixs Colette Prefontaine

5 BOWRIVER COOL WATER QFTR Ice Alice Menzcel

6 WINDY RIVER'S AUTUMN MAPLE LEAF** Leaf C Petersen or C McNicol

7 SNIPER'S REMINGTON WINGBUSTER JFTR Remi Marg or Tom Murray

8 WYNWOOD'S INTERNATIONAL THRILLS Roque Sean Laidley

9 WINDY RIVER WIN-SOME WILLOWS JFTR** Will C McNicol or C Petersen

10 BOWRIVERS WILLOWROSE EDGE QFTR Roca Dee Parsons

11 BELMONT'S MALICIOUS INTENTION'S Loki Kevin Hill

12 WINDY RIVER'S AUTUMN EXPLOSION Colours C Petersen or C McNicol

1 BELMONT'S CANADIAN CONTRABAND QFTR Pablo Kevin Hill

2 FTCH AFTCH CLUBMEAD'S MS KATE BLACK Katy G Randall or S Shearer

3 BG'S ATTORNEY AT LAW Weasel Brian Griffin

4 FTCH BELMONT'S 45 CALIBER CHAOS QFTR Cali Kevin Hill

5 FTCH AFTCH RAM RIVER RAINBOW ROYALE Roy Dan Danforth

6 AFTCH NIGHTHAVEN'S BULRUSH MAX Max Ron Bischke

7 ALLIE'S LITTLE BROOKLYN QFTR Brook Colin McNicol

8 FTCH BELMONT'S FAT BOTTOM GIRL Freddy Kevin Hill

9 AFTC RAM RIVER MICHICHI NEWS Mich Bob James

10 BOWRIVER COOL WATER QFTR Ice Dan Danforth

11 TOPBRASS RED HAWK Red G Randall or S Shearer

12 SOMEDAY'S BLACK BANDIT Jake Kevin Hill or Owner

13 FTCH AFTCH WINGBUSTERS ALABAMA SLAMMA Wrecks Marg Murray

14 DIXIE'S JADE UNDERTAKERS SON QFTR Griffin Brian Griffin

15 FTCH RAZOR'S LIVIN ON DA EDGE Quinn Dan Danforth

16 NMH GMH BELMONT'S XCOUNTRY COPPER KETTLE QFTRCopper Kevin Hill

17 FTCH AFTCH COOLWATERS BLACK LINE Georgia Dave Douglas

18 AFTCH B-JAY'S NORTHERN TUNDRA QFTR Tundra Jim Nichols

19 FTCH RHR BELMONT'S SWEET BABY SURPRISE Texas Kevin Hill

20 BULRUSH BUDLITE OF NIGHTHAVEN Lighter Ron Bischke

OPEN 1 Sunday June 5, 2022 7:30 am 

 QUALIFYING Saturday June 4, 2022 7:30 am

JUNIOR Saturday June 4, 2022 7:30 am 

ARCA RETRIEVER FIELD TRIAL JUNE 4-6, 2022 RUNNING ORDER

FT TRIAL LOCATION: REINHARDT RANCH

SEE MAP BELOW



21 BOWRIVERS TRAIL BLAZER QFTR Grit Dan Danforth

22 WAGON WHEELS LITTLE ONYX KICKER QFTR Onyx Kevin Hill

23 RAINMAKER'S GOOD GOLLY MISS MOLLY QFTR MH Molly James Young

24 FTCH AFTCH PRAIRIESTORMS J GROUSEBUSTER Juno Lois Aitken

25 BELMONT'S MISSISSIPPI DELTA Delta Kevin Hill

26 BIG YELLOW TAXI II QFTR Taxi Colin McNicol

27 FTCH BOWRIVERS WHERE BLACKTOP ENDS Bronco Dan Danforth

28 FTCH BELMONT'S FIRE INSIDE Cinder Kevin Hill

29 FTCH AFTCH CLUBMEAD'S LUCKY LADY Lady G Randall or S Shearer

30 SEASIDE'S LOST RIVER NIGHTHAWK QA2 Dixon Rod Neterer

31 BELMONT'S TEXAS MICKEY Mini Kevin Hill

32 FTCH AFTCH RAM RIVER'S SPIRIT OF MICHICHI Chi Chi Bob James

33 RAZOR'S NX GENERATION JFTR Tosh Dan Danforth

1 FTCH AFTCH ROCKIN K'S MADISON RIVER CACHE QFTR Cache Colette Prefontaine

2 FTCH BELMONT'S FAT BOTTOM GIRL Freddy Kevin Hill

3 BOWRIVER COOL WATER QFTR Ice Dan Danforth

4 BIG YELLOW TAXI II QFTR Taxi Colin McNicol

5 FTCH BELMONT'S 45 CALIBER CHAOS QFTR Cali Kevin Hill

6 AMRAMM'S FIRE AND FORGET QFTR Lily James Oake

7 TOPBRASS RED HAWK Red G Randall or S Shearer

8 FTCH BELMONT'S FIRE INSIDE Cinder Kevin Hill

9 FTCH BOWRIVERS WHERE BLACKTOP ENDS Bronco Dan Danforth

10 ALLIE'S LITTLE BROOKLYN QFTR Brook Colin McNicol

11 FTCH AFTCH RAZOR'S PUDDLE DUCK TEAL Avery James Oake

12 NMH GMH BELMONT'S XCOUNTRY COPPER KETTLE QFTRCopper Kevin Hill

13 FTCH AFTCH RAM RIVER'S SPIRIT OF MICHICHI Chi Chi Bob James

14 BG'S ATTORNEY AT LAW Weasel Brian Griffin

15 SOMEDAY'S BLACK BANDIT Jake Kevin Hill or Owner

16 BOWRIVERS TRAIL BLAZER QFTR Grit Dan Danforth

17 FTCH AFTCH WINGBUSTERS ALABAMA SLAMMA Wrecks Marg Murray

18 BELMONT'S MISSISSIPPI DELTA Delta Kevin Hill

19 RAINMAKER'S GOOD GOLLY MISS MOLLY QFTR MH Molly James Young

20 RAZOR'S NX GENERATION JFTR Tosh Dan Danforth

21 FTCH RHR BELMONT'S SWEET BABY SURPRISE Texas Kevin Hill

22 FTCH AFTCH CLUBMEAD'S LUCKY LADY Lady G Randall or S Shearer

23 FTCH AFTCH COOLWATERS BLACK LINE Georgia Dave Douglas

24 WAGON WHEELS LITTLE ONYX KICKER QFTR Onyx Kevin Hill or Kelly Mann

25 FTCH RAZOR'S LIVIN ON DA EDGE Quinn Dan Danforth

26 DIXIE'S JADE UNDERTAKERS SON QFTR Griffin Brian Griffin

27 BELMONT'S CANADIAN CONTRABAND QFTR Pablo Kevin Hill

28 FTCH AFTCH PRAIRIESTORMS J GROUSEBUSTER Juno Lois Aitken

29 AFTC RAM RIVER MICHICHI NEWS Mich Bob James

30 BELMONT'S TEXAS MICKEY Mini Kevin Hill

31 AFTCH B-JAY'S NORTHERN TUNDRA QFTR Tundra Jim Nichols

32 FTCH AFTCH CLUBMEAD'S MS KATE BLACK Katy G Randall or S Shearer

OPEN 2 Monday June 6, 2022 7:30 am 




